CH \$465.00 887547

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM723036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fiocchi of America, Inc.		04/19/2022	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fiocchi Munizioni S.P.A.	
Street Address:	Via Santa Barbara n. 4	
City:	Lecco	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	23900	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88754708	BLUE GUARDIAN	
Serial Number:	88891858	BLUE GUARDIAN	
Serial Number:	88925802	00 DEFENSE	
Serial Number:	88958212	DEFENSE DYNAMICS	
Serial Number:	88958214	TRAINING DYNAMICS	
Serial Number:	90059093	GOLDEN GOOSE	
Serial Number:	90106046	KNOCK DOWN	
Serial Number:	90121171	LITTLE RINO	
Serial Number:	90121218	FLYWAY	
Serial Number:	90121228	WHITE RINO	
Serial Number:	90121245	CRUSHER	
Serial Number:	90121254	SUPER CRUSHER	
Serial Number:	90314709	FIOCCHI	
Serial Number:	90315244	HYPERFORMANCE	
Serial Number:	90618640	ENVIRO SHIELD	
Serial Number:	90618626	ENVIRO SHIELD	
Serial Number:	90475056	FIOCCHI HERITAGE	
Serial Number:	90526656	SPEED STEAL	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0515

900689731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet J. Lee	
SIGNATURE:	/Janet J. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment from Fiocchi USA to Fiocchi Munizioni#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Fiocchi USA to Fiocchi Munizioni#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Fiocchi USA to Fiocchi Munizioni#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Fiocchi USA to Fiocchi Munizioni#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0516

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

THIS Trademarks Assignment, dated the 1st day of April, 2022 (the "Effective Date") is made BETWEEN

FIOCCHI OF AMERICA, INC.

A U.S. corporation with registered office at 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark MISSOURI 65721 (the "Assignor"), and represented herein by Anthony Acitelli, in his capacity as CEO of Assignor

- on one side -

FIOCCHI MUNIZIONI S.P.A.

an Italian corporation with registered office at Via Santa Barbara n. 4, 23900 Lecco (LC), Italy (the "Assignee"), and represented herein by Maurizio Negro, in his capacity as CEO of the Assignee

on the other side -

(the Assignor and the Assignee hereinafter referred to individually as "Party" and, jointly as "Parties" of this Agreement).

For a good and valuable consideration, the Assignor herewith sells and transfers to the Assignee, which acquires from Assignor, with effect from the Effective Date, the full ownership title of the Trademarks listed in Annex A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks as well as the entire business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has used or has a *bona fide* intention to use the Trademarks, each free from any Lien, together with all related past, present and future causes of action, whether asserted or not, the right to enforce the rights to said Trademarks, the rights to all income derived from said Trademarks, including the right to all unpaid royalties with respect to the use of any such Trademarks, and any and all interests, claims, and rights for damages, profits, and other awards by reason of any past infringement, unauthorized use, dilution, misappropriation, or other violation of the Trademarks, false designations of origin, unfair competition and/or deceptive trade practices related to the Trademarks, use of confusingly similar marks or names by others, and all other related causes of action, and the right to sue therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed on its or his behalf as of the date first above written.

Date and place

For FIOCCHI OF AMERICA INC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0517

Annex A

BLUE GUARDIAN RN: 6171290 SN: 88754708	Registered October 6, 2020	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark Missouri 65721
BLUE GUARDIAN (stylized) BLUE GVARDIAN RN: 6247529 SN: 88891858	Registered January 12, 2021	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark MISSOURI 65721
00 DEFENSE RN: 6247615 SN: 88925802	Registered January 12, 2021	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark Missouri 65721
DEFENSE DYNAMICS RN: 6247634 SN: 88958212	Registered January 12, 2021	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark Missouri 65721
TRAINING DYNAMICS RN: 6247635 SN: 88958214	Registered January 12, 2021	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark Missouri 65721

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0518

GOLDEN GOOSE RN: 6276995 SN: 90059093	Registered February 23, 2021	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark Missouri 65721
KNOCK DOWN SN: 90106046	Allowed – Notice of Allowance issued February 2021	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark Missouri 65721
<u>LITTLE RINO</u> RN: 6532071 SN: 90121171	Registered October 19, 2021	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark Missouri 65721
<u>FLYWAY</u> RN: 6512815 SN: 90121218	Registered October 5, 2021	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark Missouri 65721
<u>WHITE RINO</u> RN: 6532072 SN: 90121228	Registered October 19, 2021	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark Missouri 65721
<u>CRUSHER</u> SN: 90121245	Abandoned	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark Missouri 65721
SUPER CRUSHER RN: 6640430 SN: 90121254	Registered February 8, 2022	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark Missouri 65721

FIOCCHI LOGO FIOCCHI RN: 6460425 SN: 90314709	Registered August 24, 2021	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark Missouri 65721
<u>HYPERFORMANCE</u> RN: 6513117 SN: 90315244	Registered October 5, 2021	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark, Missouri 65721
ENVIRO SHIELD and device SN: 90618640	Abandoned	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark, Missouri 65721
ENVIRO SHIELD verbal SN: 90618626	Abandoned	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark, Missouri 65721
SPEED STEAL SN: 90526656	Allowed – Notice of Allowance issued December 2021	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark, Missouri 65721
FIOCCHI HERITAGE RN: 6541351 SN: 90475056	Registered October 26, 2021	(Int'l Class: 13) ammunition	Fiocchi of America, Inc. (Missouri Corp.) 6930 N. Fremont Road Ozark, Missouri 65721

TRADEMARK REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0520